

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Amk

WRIT PETITION NO. 8744 OF 2021

Mr. Pawar Shailendra Tukaram & Ors .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Suresh S. Pakale i/b Mr. S. M. Katkar for the Petitioners.  
Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 5-State.

CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.  
DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2021.

P. C. :

1. Papers and proceedings of this writ petition are allowed to produce on the praecipe filed by learned counsel for the petitioner nos.1, 2, 5 to 14 and 16. Mr. Pakale, learned counsel for the petitioners tenders a letter dated 14.09.2021 addressed by petitioner nos.1, 2, 5 to 14 and 16 to their Advocate for withdrawal of the petition. In so far as these petitioners are concerned, letter is taken on record.

2. The writ petition filed by these petitioners is dismissed as withdrawn. So far as the other petitioners are concerned, the writ petition is pending.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]

ARJUN  
MACHHINDRA  
KADAM

Digitally signed by  
ARJUN  
MACHHINDRA  
KADAM  
Date: 2021.12.09  
14:13:58 +0530