

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8744 OF 2021

Mr. Pawar Shailendra Tukaram and Ors.                   ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors.                         ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate (through V.C.) a/w Nilesh Desai  
i/b Shankar Katkar for the Petitioners.  
Mr. K. S. Thorat, 'B' Panel Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and  
5/State.  
Ms. Shaba N. Khan for Respondent No. 4 (MSBTE).  
Mr. Mayur d. Joglekar (through V.C.) for Respondent No. 8.

\*\*\*\*

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date: 2024.09.09  
15:43:54 +0530

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 6 SEPTEMBER 2024**

**P.C.:**

. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No. 8, stand  
over to **20 September 2024**.

**( M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**( NITIN JAMDAR, J.)**